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_Oi‘egon Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building

Kate Brown, Governor 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900
Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

July 29, 2016

Northwest Farm Credit Services
P.O. Box 607
Redmond, Oregon 97756-0134

Reference: Transfer T-4299

The assignment from Ron Vibbert and Sons to Vibbert Ranch and Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA
has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Vibbert Ranch and Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA as the
transfer holders of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number 120718
covering the recording fee is also enclosed.

A transfer is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a
Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the transfer to be familiar with the conditions and
timelines contained in the transfer.

erry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Receipt 120718

cc: Watermaster 11
Vibbert Ranch
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request)
Hydrographics
File



P ﬁ'eii
I‘i Orcgon Water Resources Department

\ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A RequeSt for
3 & Salem, Oregon 97301 L
\ m; (503) 986-0900 Ass1gnment

www.wrd.state.or.us

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.
1, Ron Vibbert and Sons & Ron Vibbert
(Name of Applicant / Permit / Transfer Holder / License Holder/GR Certificate of Regisiration)

9655 NE Myrtle Ave Madras OR 97741 541-475-2713
(Mailing Address) (City)  (State) (Zip) (Phone #)

hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of
Registration;

[C] hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate
of Registration; (You must include a map showing the portion of the
application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of Registration to be assigned.)

] hereby assign @ portion of my interest in and to the entire application/permit/transfer/license/GR
Certificate of Registration:

Application # S53906 : Permit # S40461 ; Transfer # 14299
-OR-
License # : GR Statement # ; GR Certificate of Registration #

As filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to:

Vibbert Ranch, a general partnership & Northwest Farm Credit Services FLCA
(Name of New Ovwner)

PO Box 607 Redmond OR 97756 541-475-2713
(Mailing Address) (City)  (State) (Zip) (Phone #)

Note: If there are other owners of the property described in the Application, Permit, Transfer, License, or
GR Certificate of Registration, you must provide a list of all other owners' names and mailing
addresses and attach it to this form.

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application,
Permit, Transfer, License, or GR Certificate of Registration of this Request for Assignment

Witness my hand this WA day of ;S; TR : 20N =
5 Z

Applicant/Permit Holder < FEEEISSR

[Ya4ry
X H2] hots

\
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX o i
T 5]  The completed “Request for Assignment”
|'-'l'his certifies assignment and record change at form must be submitted to the Department HECE,VED BY @WE]D
Oregon Water Resources Depappmept.effective along with the recording fee of $85. d
8:00 a.m. on date of receipt a0/ U
Fee receipt # (dOHD L 28 2016
Water Rights Division J
: ' 7 SALEM, OR
Last updated: July 19, 2013 Request for Assignment
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JEFFERSON CQUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)

OF RON VIBBERT AND SONS FOR ) ORDER APPROVING
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF) TRANSFER NO. 4299
USE OF WATER )

On September 25, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by H. Bryce Vibbert for approval of a change in place of use from
Mud Springs Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

Pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.260(2), proof has been made to the
satisfaction of the Water Resources Director that a right has been perfected under the
terms of permit No. 40461 in the name of Ron Vibbert and Sons, for the use of not to
exceed 3.80 cubic feet per second from Mud Springs Creek, for irrigation of a certain
13.5 acres in NE’3 NWj of Section 20; 34.7 acres in SE% SW%, 39.7 acres in NE% SW%,

24.8 acres in NWj SW4, 14.8 acres in SW4 NW4%, 22.5 acres in SE% NW% and 2.0 acres in
SW3 SW4, Section 17, Township 9 South, Range 14 East, W. M., with a date of{priority of
February 11, 1976.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 1730 feet South
and 2430 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 20, being within the SE% NWk
of Section 20, Township 9 South, Range 14 East, W. M.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to sever
the right therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a
certain 4.3 acres in SE% SW4% and 5.3 acres in SW4% SE%, Section 7; 33.0 acres in
NE% NW%, 29.4 acres in SE% NW4%, 32.5 acres in SW4 NE%, 37.5 acres in NW% NE%, 4.5 acres
in SE% NE% and 5.5 acres in NE% NE%, Section 18, Township 9 South, Range 14 East, W. M.

Mr. Robert F. Main, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be

approved.

Volume 32, page 521



NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of
use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and
measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include -an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by

the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and

that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general

supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the water right approved under the terms of permit
No. 40461 is canceled; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of
completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the
provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to

the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 27th day of November, 1979.

£

James E. Sexson $AA
Director

Volume 32, page 522
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. fg_;gg

T // @‘-‘6:9 W , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

- of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by Oml / , 19 X4.
Ot a7, 1240 o Yllod « Boms £y Bosir (Il
Date 7 Signature / 0

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)
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nces DEpTWATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREG
Application for Transfer of Water Right 2.

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Lom Vibbert. v Toms.

T
v A % tewny te. Lox 39/ iy i liad o GO
(Malling address) (City)
State of ... D ?77 %/ q?cj""q; 703, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)
i /a [ e gy USE
(In poi.nt. lvculun place n{ use; use hemto{orc mndc ut uw wnler)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ... /?Uh UI‘ bbf l""f[ ‘::S’J‘ﬂﬁ

(If not, give naml:'.i

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? . /VO .. If so, give title of proceedings

(Yl:x or Nn'l
.. humber: of cerlificate )
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? %& If so, give number )
('¥}s or No)
of permit ..... 40[71(0, ..... . Number of certificate ./ =070

i L
re o 3 5706

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is mff@/ﬁr/n?’@# ..................

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... feé/}l/??é’
6. The authorized point of diversion is located/277:3ft. .. - \55 and2¥#73. 44ft .............. from the /VUJ
{ ar ] . or W

corner of-;cPC'hJ?’) =>46) being within the 55‘/4 .M.HJ.% of Section .20, 2ty vyis q 5 v ]4 f—" . W. M,

.......... iNo m‘Si (No. E.! orWl

in the county of .. NMAAALAS O . The name of the ditch used is ... INEr i

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ........... ft. ......and ... I it from the ...

(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)

corner of ............................ being within the ... % .......% of Section ........... i by o JOES P el L e W. M,

(No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W.)

inithe county ot The name of the ditch to be used iS ......ccciecommmimimisiiniciciecsiecaae

SP*33064-690
Form 600-4-0 1-77

B
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8. The use to which the water is applied is nﬁ«a _______
o) (Trri n, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Seectlon List 14-1% of Seclion Number Acres To Be Irrlgated

19 SN \eNE =20 \WEYW NWYL | 7135 Acres

Jias TP (2. ASElS Sw i) © 37 AZe
TGS e (7 |NE Yy SWi 7 29 7 Bt
TS RILE (7 | Nw Sw ikl S
= T4as £ e 17 2 SUd NI | - )4 & Bered
LS it B L7 S NwWid| = 235 Aeied
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Sl eJL//Jw.a i
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| 85

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ................. \,Q\A‘naﬁ'{'i .

(Irrigati power, mi manuf u.u-lna dom estic supplies, et L)

Location of area to be 1rr1gated or place of use if other than 1rr1gat10n

7/673 R '4'5 18 QSE-’/Q/J A/E;/ /4.5 N/umberAcmsToBcIrﬂ.gated
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14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .. /(MJ ‘i‘(ﬂ AN M'A&{" 4’6

-EF\M 'f;ﬂe, /mi f)dSZ%A?, MM%

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ... \.&f'f’/;/?ga

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Mﬂ(/e-dd'*@

Remarks . wﬂ"'&’ L{}-‘bﬁ—e) be

@i tonter .. /O/Vm[
?/V& L LA Maﬁes

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF

USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

e PQ‘*'\ / ........ "'/g-ﬂf“'/) ...... % , the applicant herein, being
abo

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the and foregomg apphcatlon for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

. Qay of gl s e

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 02?’

[I\_Iofai'ial Seal}

)



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:  TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: /@2/57

FROM: *% Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION No. 4299

IN THE NAME OF Ron Vibbert & Sons SALEM, OREGOI

<
In my opinio roposed change in Place of use of water from Mud Springs Creek
MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY} WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.
Headgate notices HAVE (HAVE NOT ) been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

ZS (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . .
T awm Sure '(i' will become hecessary

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

Watermaster's signature or initials

1.125.13087
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e
Name Ron Vibbert & Soms Vg~ //
Gateway Route, Box 391 .’37'7 M i ot
Ad * (e ik
dress Madras, Oregon 97741 1 ]

/
Source of water supply Mud Springs C r 3
p gs reek7 4/7;

Use .rrlgatlon ot [£2E > 7R3 Row— € IF
27~ - 2uze’ = : i -
Point of diversion 1977:32°S & 2473,44'E from NW c., sec.ZO,' being within SELNWE sec.20,
T.9S.; R.14E,, W.M.; Jefferson €ounty—
Number of acres -3545,8—

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

i T
Twp. lrliam.'c See, |- NE% m% SW% SE“
|NEW | NWU | SWiy | SElY || NE!'% | NWiL| SWi, | SEl || NEW | Nwis| swiy| sEW || NEWW | Nwii| Swiy| SEN
— Il
9 s 14 E| 20— 38,8
|
| SRR
7t 40— 19
171 Sa| vyl
|| s2| ~w i
| azFl St g A
| v& = ¢ 2U>
]
el S0 2 -
hefls 2u”
| N [ P;
(2 l e
! ——
| I I -
=
|
|

Priority date February 11, 1976 /
Amount of water 392" c %8s . ¥ -

Pime timit-to-begin-construction—— 6-23-77
Tz‘mc‘limz_._iq_go;r_:p_!e_te construction.. 10-1-78 extendedto - extended to

Time limit to-completely apply water yno-1=79~ extended to extended to

Remarks: Limitations: 1/40™ c,f.s., 6 a.f. e
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